# Faculty Senate Full-Time Lecturer Policy

# Summary

Faculty Senate Policy on National Scholarship Committee.

#### Purpose

To provide guidance on the structure and function of the university's National Scholarship Committee.

## Policy

#### **National Scholarship Committee**

The National Scholarship Committee is responsible for:

- 1. Publicizing all national scholarship, fellowships and academic awards competitions to the eligible students.
- 2. Administering internal competitions to identify student candidates for at-large national competitions.
- 3. Mentoring students as they prepare applications for national recognition.

The Committee should be comprised of the following:

- 1. Seven faculty members, at least one from each college, with staggering four year terms.
- 2. A representative from the Honors College, Registrar's Office, Career Center as ex officio members.

### Related USG Policy

N/A

Last Update

5/2/2016

Responsible Authority

Faculty Senate